(4)  The amount of Merger/Regionalization Feasibility technical assistance grants 

awarded for three consecutive fiscal years may not exceed fifty thousand dollars 

($50,000). (2005-454, s. 3.)  

(5) The amount of Asset Inventory and Assessment grants awarded for three 

consecutive fiscal years may not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($150,000).  

§ 159G-37. Application to CWSRF, Wastewater Reserve, DWSRF, and Drinking Water 

Reserve.  

(a) Application. – An application for a loan or grant from the CWSRF, the Wastewater 

Reserve, the DWSRF, or the Drinking Water Reserve must be filed with the Division of Water